County Allowable Draws, Revenue Sharing Payments, and Eligible EVIP Payments
for FY2011-12 (Estimated) and FY2012-13 (Estimated)

County Name

Alcona
Alger
Allegan
Alpena
Antrim
Arenac
Baraga
Barry

Bay

Benzie
Berrien
Branch
Calhoun
Cass
Charlevoix
Cheboygan
Chippewa
Clare
Clinton
Crawford
Delta
Dickinson
Eaton
Emmet
Genesee
Gladwin
Gogebic
Grand Traverse
Gratiot
Hillsdale
Houghton
Huron
Ingham
lonia

losco

Iron
Isabella
Jackson
Kalamazoo
Kalkaska
Kent
Keweenaw
Lake
Lapeer
Leelanau
Lenawee
Livingston
Luce
Mackinac
Macomb
Manistee
Marquette
Mason
Mecosta
Menominee

FY2011-12 (Estimated)

FY2011-12
Allowable Draw

$229,157
Nl
$2,291,097
S0
$461,972
$0
$182,968
$1,162,988
Nl
$325,754
S0

S0

$0

$0
$550,130
$537,285
$727,528
Nl
$1,290,199
$306,486
$0
$566,526
$2,257,702
$637,287
Nl

Nl

S0
$1,634,966

$803,254
$0
$0
$544,027
$266,231

$329,197
Nl

$44,406
$234,795
S0
$412,428
$0
$3,072,730
sS0
$236,014
$16,729,166
$530,795
S0
$593,362
$861,787
$538,640

Prepared by the House Fiscal Agency

FY2012-13 (Estimated)

State
Revenue Percent Percent
Sharing Reduction from FY2012-13 Eligible Reduction from
Payment Full Funding Allowable Draw EVIP Payment Full Funding
S0 $235,115 S0
$145,248 -24.2% S0 $143,218 -25.1%
$1,371,740 -24.2% S0 $1,679,724 -25.1%
$551,310 -24.2% S0 $545,209 -25.1%
$0 $473,983 $0
$254,945 -24.2% o) $251,424 -25.1%
$0 $187,725 S0
$503,130 -24.2% S0 $855,471 -25.1%
$1,957,603 -24.2% S0 $1,935,939 -25.1%
$0 $334,224 $0
$2,745,093 -24.2% S0 $2,714,714 -25.1%
$732,770 -24.2% S0 $724,660 -25.1%
$2,270,412 -24.2% o) $2,245,286 -25.1%
$788,693 -24.2% o) $777,726 -25.1%
$0 $564,433 $0
sS0 $551,254 $S0
$393,721 -24.2% S0 $534,000 -25.1%
$488,903 -24.2% S0 $483,469 -25.1%
S0 $1,323,744 S0
S0 $314,455 S0
$607,638 -24.2% S0 $600,733 -25.1%
S0 $581,255 $259,873 -25.1%
$1,305,638 -24.2% $0 $1,655,914 -25.1%
$S0 $653,856 $S0
$7,487,064 -24.2% S0 $7,404,208 -25.1%
$385,843 -24.2% S0 $381,573 -25.1%
$255,829 -24.2% S0 $252,998 -25.1%
$0 $1,677,475 $0
$650,516 -24.2% S0 $643,317 -25.1%
$711,213 -24.2% o) $703,342 -25.1%
$516,998 -24.2% S0 $511,277 -25.1%
$84,189 -24.2% S0 $594,706 -25.1%
$4,612,809 -24.2% S0 $4,544,650 -25.1%
$892,148 -24.2% S0 $882,275 -25.1%
$392,988 -24.2% S0 $397,871 -25.1%
S0 $273,153 $71,562 -25.1%
$942,062 -24.2% o) $931,647 -25.1%
$2,555,223 -24.2% S0 $2,526,945 -25.1%
$3,930,961 -24.2% $0 $3,884,179 -25.1%
$0 $337,756 S0
$9,127,991 -24.2% S0 $9,028,969 -25.1%
Nl $45,561 S0
S0 $240,899 $0
$1,266,364 -24.2% S0 $1,252,349 -25.1%
$0 $423,151 $0
$1,541,473 -24.2% o) $1,519,424 -25.1%
$0 $3,152,621 $1,632,817 -25.1%
$97,224 -24.2% S0 $96,157 -25.1%
S0 $242,151 S0
$8,979,648 -24.2% S0 $12,280,179 -25.1%
S0 $544,596 $105,983 -25.1%
$966,443 -24.2% S0 $954,546 -25.1%
$0 $608,790 $0
$328,563 -24.2% S0 $634,560 -25.1%
$262,987 -24.2% S0 $395,774 -25.1%
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County Allowable Draws, Revenue Sharing Payments, and Eligible EVIP Payments
for FY2011-12 (Estimated) and FY2012-13 (Estimated)

County Name

Midland
Missaukee
Monroe
Montcalm
Montmorency
Muskegon
Newaygo
Oakland
Oceana
Ogemaw
Ontonagon
Osceola
Oscoda
Otsego
Ottawa
Presque Isle
Roscommon
Saginaw

St. Clair

St. Joseph
Sanilac
Schoolcraft
Shiawassee
Tuscola

Van Buren
Washtenaw
Wayne
Wexford

TOTALS

ELIGIBLE COUNTIES

FY2011-12 (Estimated)

FY2011-12
Allowable Draw

$1,967,036
$288,762
$3,049,466
S0
$206,501
$0

sS0
$25,073,870
$531,092
$441,323
$176,717
S0
$185,748
$469,865
sS0
$298,308
$499,636
Nl
$3,699,755
S0

$0
$186,666
sS0

sS0

Nl
$6,815,342
S0
$662,131

Prepared by the House Fiscal Agency

FY2012-13 (Estimated)

State
Revenue Percent
Sharing Reduction from
Payment Full Funding

S0
$175,225 -24.2%

$0
$941,317 -24.2%

$0
$2,728,172 -24.2%
$722,831 -24.2%

S0

S0

S0
$108,348 -24.2%
$429,410 -24.2%

S0

$0
$3,551,740 -24.2%

S0

S0
$3,459,482 -24.2%

$0
$1,040,562 -24.2%
$694,095 -24.2%
$65,790 -24.2%
$1,091,966 -24.2%
$831,379 -24.2%
$1,165,279 -24.2%

S0
$37,889,027 -24.2%

$0
$115,000,000 -24.2%
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Percent

FY2012-13 Eligible Reduction from

Allowable Draw EVIP Payment Full Funding

$2,018,179 $296,825 -25.1%

S0 $211,673 -25.1%

$3,128,752 $695,434 -25.1%

S0 $930,900 -25.1%
$211,870 $0

S0 $2,697,980 -25.1%

$S0 $714,832 -25.1%
$25,725,790 $0

$544,901 $342,838 -25.1%
$452,797 $0

S0 $129,524 -25.1%

S0 $422,538 -25.1%
$190,578 $0
$482,082 S0

$0 $3,512,113 -25.1%
$306,064 $S0

$512,627 $144,495 -25.1%

S0 $3,421,197 -25.1%

$3,795,949 $1,230,332 -25.1%

S0 $1,029,047 -25.1%

S0 $686,414 -25.1%

S0 $137,526 -25.1%

$0 $1,079,881 -25.1%

$S0 $822,179 -25.1%

S0 $1,152,383 -25.1%

$6,992,541 $1,177,601 -25.1%

S0 $37,469,727 -25.1%

$679,346 $255,890 -25.1%

$125,600,000 -25.1%
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