County Allowable Draws, Revenue Sharing Payments, and Eligible EVIP Payments for FY2011-12 (Estimated) and FY2012-13 (Estimated)

	FY2011-12 (Estimated)			FY2	FY2012-13 (Estimated)		
		State					
		Revenue	Percent			Percent	
	FY2011-12	Sharing	Reduction from	FY2012-13	Eligible	Reduction from	
County Name	Allowable Draw	<u>Payment</u>	Full Funding	Allowable Draw	EVIP Payment	Full Funding	
Alcona	\$229,157	\$0	24.20/	\$235,115	\$0	25.40/	
Allegen	\$0 \$2,291,097	\$145,248	-24.2% -24.2%	\$0 \$0	\$143,218 \$1,679,724	-25.1% -25.1%	
Allegan Alpena	\$2,291,097 \$0	\$1,371,740 \$551,310	-24.2% -24.2%	\$0 \$0	\$1,679,724	-25.1% -25.1%	
Antrim	\$461,972	\$331,310 \$0	-24.270	\$473,983	\$343,209 \$0	-23.1%	
Arenac	\$401,372 \$0	\$254,945	-24.2%	\$473,383	\$251,424	-25.1%	
Baraga	\$182,968	\$254,545 \$0	-24.270	\$187,725	\$231,424	-23.1/0	
Barry	\$1,162,988	\$503,130	-24.2%	\$0	\$855,471	-25.1%	
Bay	\$1,102,300	\$1,957,603	-24.2%	\$0	\$1,935,939	-25.1%	
Benzie	\$325,754	\$0	21.270	\$334,224	\$0	23.170	
Berrien	\$0	\$2,745,093	-24.2%	\$0	\$2,714,714	-25.1%	
Branch	\$0	\$732,770	-24.2%	\$0	\$724,660	-25.1%	
Calhoun	\$0	\$2,270,412	-24.2%	\$0	\$2,245,286	-25.1%	
Cass	\$0	\$788,693	-24.2%	\$0	\$777,726	-25.1%	
Charlevoix	\$550,130	\$0	,	\$564,433	\$0		
Cheboygan	\$537,285	\$0		\$551,254	\$0		
Chippewa	\$727,528	\$393,721	-24.2%	\$0	\$534,000	-25.1%	
Clare	\$0	\$488,903	-24.2%	\$0	\$483,469	-25.1%	
Clinton	\$1,290,199	\$0		\$1,323,744	\$0		
Crawford	\$306,486	\$0		\$314,455	\$0		
Delta	\$0	\$607,638	-24.2%	\$0	\$600,733	-25.1%	
Dickinson	\$566,526	\$0		\$581,255	\$259,873	-25.1%	
Eaton	\$2,257,702	\$1,305,638	-24.2%	\$0	\$1,655,914	-25.1%	
Emmet	\$637,287	\$0		\$653,856	\$0		
Genesee	\$0	\$7,487,064	-24.2%	\$0	\$7,404,208	-25.1%	
Gladwin	\$0	\$385,843	-24.2%	\$0	\$381,573	-25.1%	
Gogebic	\$0	\$255,829	-24.2%	\$0	\$252,998	-25.1%	
Grand Traverse	\$1,634,966	\$0		\$1,677,475	\$0		
Gratiot	\$0	\$650,516	-24.2%	\$0	\$643,317	-25.1%	
Hillsdale	\$0	\$711,213	-24.2%	\$0	\$703,342	-25.1%	
Houghton	\$0	\$516,998	-24.2%	\$0	\$511,277	-25.1%	
Huron	\$803,254	\$84,189	-24.2%	\$0	\$594,706	-25.1%	
Ingham	\$0	\$4,612,809	-24.2%	\$0	\$4,544,650	-25.1%	
Ionia	\$0	\$892,148	-24.2%	\$0	\$882,275	-25.1%	
losco	\$544,027	\$392,988	-24.2%	\$0	\$397,871	-25.1%	
Iron	\$266,231	\$0	24.20/	\$273,153	\$71,562	-25.1%	
Isabella	\$0 \$0	\$942,062	-24.2%	\$0	\$931,647	-25.1%	
Jackson	\$0 \$0	\$2,555,223	-24.2%	\$0	\$2,526,945	-25.1%	
Kalamazoo	\$0 \$330,107	\$3,930,961	-24.2%	\$0 \$227.756	\$3,884,179	-25.1%	
Kalkaska	\$329,197	\$0 \$0,137,001	24.20/	\$337,756	\$0	25 10/	
Kent	\$0 \$44,406	\$9,127,991 \$0	-24.2%	\$0 \$45,561	\$9,028,969 \$0	-25.1%	
Keweenaw Lake	\$234,795	\$0 \$0		\$240,899	\$0 \$0		
	\$234,795 \$0	\$1,266,364	-24.2%	\$240,899 \$0	\$1,252,349	-25.1%	
Lapeer Leelanau	\$412,428	\$1,266,364	-24.270	\$423,151	\$1,232,349 \$0	-23.170	
Lenawee	\$412,428	\$1,541,473	-24.2%	\$423,131	\$1,519,424	-25.1%	
Livingston	\$0 \$3,072,730	\$1,541,473 \$0	-24.270	\$0 \$3,152,621	\$1,519,424 \$1,632,817	-25.1% -25.1%	
Luce	\$3,072,730	\$97,224	-24.2%	\$3,132,021	\$96,157	-25.1%	
Mackinac	\$236,014	\$97,224 \$0	- ∠¬.∠ /0	\$0 \$242,151	\$96,137	-23.1/0	
Macomb	\$16,729,166	\$8,979,648	-24.2%	\$242,131	\$12,280,179	-25.1%	
Manistee	\$530,795	\$0,575,048	£7.2/U	\$544,596	\$105,983	-25.1%	
Marquette	\$330,793 \$0	\$966,443	-24.2%	\$0 \$0	\$954,546	-25.1%	
Mason	\$593,362	\$00,449	/0	\$608,790	\$0	23.170	
Mecosta	\$861,787	\$328,563	-24.2%	\$0	\$634,560	-25.1%	
Menominee	\$538,640	\$262,987	-24.2%	\$0 \$0	\$395,774	-25.1%	
	+330,010	7-02,507	_ 1.2/0	70	Ç333,114	23.1/0	

County Allowable Draws, Revenue Sharing Payments, and Eligible EVIP Payments for FY2011-12 (Estimated) and FY2012-13 (Estimated)

	FY2011-12 (Estimated)			FY2012-13 (Estimated)		
		State				
		Revenue	Percent			Percent
	FY2011-12	Sharing	Reduction from	FY2012-13	Eligible	Reduction from
County Name	Allowable Draw	<u>Payment</u>	Full Funding	Allowable Draw	EVIP Payment	Full Funding
	•		•	,		•
Midland	\$1,967,036	\$0		\$2,018,179	\$296,825	-25.1%
Missaukee	\$288,762	\$175,225	-24.2%	\$0	\$211,673	-25.1%
Monroe	\$3,049,466	\$0		\$3,128,752	\$695,434	-25.1%
Montcalm	\$0	\$941,317	-24.2%	\$0	\$930,900	-25.1%
Montmorency	\$206,501	\$0		\$211,870	\$0	
Muskegon	\$0	\$2,728,172	-24.2%	\$0	\$2,697,980	-25.1%
Newaygo	\$0	\$722,831	-24.2%	\$0	\$714,832	-25.1%
Oakland	\$25,073,870	\$0		\$25,725,790	\$0	
Oceana	\$531,092	\$0		\$544,901	\$342,838	-25.1%
Ogemaw	\$441,323	\$0		\$452,797	\$0	
Ontonagon	\$176,717	\$108,348	-24.2%	\$0	\$129,524	-25.1%
Osceola	\$0	\$429,410	-24.2%	\$0	\$422,538	-25.1%
Oscoda	\$185,748	\$0		\$190,578	\$0	
Otsego	\$469,865	\$0		\$482,082	\$0	
Ottawa	\$0	\$3,551,740	-24.2%	\$0	\$3,512,113	-25.1%
Presque Isle	\$298,308	\$0		\$306,064	\$0	
Roscommon	\$499,636	\$0		\$512,627	\$144,495	-25.1%
Saginaw	\$0	\$3,459,482	-24.2%	\$0	\$3,421,197	-25.1%
St. Clair	\$3,699,755	\$0		\$3,795,949	\$1,230,332	-25.1%
St. Joseph	\$0	\$1,040,562	-24.2%	\$0	\$1,029,047	-25.1%
Sanilac	\$0	\$694,095	-24.2%	\$0	\$686,414	-25.1%
Schoolcraft	\$186,666	\$65,790	-24.2%	\$0	\$137,526	-25.1%
Shiawassee	\$0	\$1,091,966	-24.2%	\$0	\$1,079,881	-25.1%
Tuscola	\$0	\$831,379	-24.2%	\$0	\$822,179	-25.1%
Van Buren	\$0	\$1,165,279	-24.2%	\$0	\$1,152,383	-25.1%
Washtenaw	\$6,815,342	\$0		\$6,992,541	\$1,177,601	-25.1%
Wayne	\$0	\$37,889,027	-24.2%	\$0	\$37,469,727	-25.1%
Wexford	\$662,131	\$0		\$679,346	\$255,890	-25.1%
TOTALS		\$115,000,000	-24.2%		\$125,600,000	-25.1%
ELIGIBLE COUNTIES		50			61	